PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5947955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS INC.	02/04/2020
REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC	02/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND COLLATERAL AGENT	
Street Address:	11 MADISON AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 280

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6264366
Patent Number:	6273607
Patent Number:	6287001
Patent Number:	6290390
Patent Number:	6290391
Patent Number:	6290393
Patent Number:	6347437
Patent Number:	6347885
Patent Number:	6361209
Patent Number:	6378177
Patent Number:	6389780
Patent Number:	6395372
Patent Number:	6402375
Patent Number:	6402377
Patent Number:	6418605
Patent Number:	6423417
Patent Number:	6427421
Patent Number:	6442819
Patent Number:	6460238

<u>PATENT</u>

505901254 REEL: 051832 FRAME: 0441

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6470551
Patent Number:	6474866
Patent Number:	6481890
Patent Number:	6508969
Patent Number:	6517242
Patent Number:	6524002
Patent Number:	6526726
Patent Number:	6544658
Patent Number:	6572266
Patent Number:	6575625
Patent Number:	6611996
Patent Number:	6622353
Patent Number:	6635139
Patent Number:	6648044
Patent Number:	6662410
Patent Number:	6663283
Patent Number:	6686005
Patent Number:	6692805
Patent Number:	6696511
Patent Number:	6698926
Patent Number:	6709157
Patent Number:	6712509
Patent Number:	6713152
Patent Number:	6732491
Patent Number:	6739755
Patent Number:	6770018
Patent Number:	6774062
Patent Number:	6780146
Patent Number:	6792740
Patent Number:	6821589
Patent Number:	6843600
Patent Number:	6845598
Patent Number:	6846108
Patent Number:	6866420
Patent Number:	6871473
Patent Number:	6886704
Patent Number:	6918234
Patent Number:	6966697

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6983573
Patent Number:	7008106
Patent Number:	7013618
Patent Number:	7040808
Patent Number:	7093409
Patent Number:	7100487
Patent Number:	7104030
Patent Number:	7112764
Patent Number:	7114310
Patent Number:	7159282
Patent Number:	7172072
Patent Number:	7178309
Patent Number:	7200911
Patent Number:	7201358
Patent Number:	7214173
Patent Number:	7216405
Patent Number:	7219481
Patent Number:	7228608
Patent Number:	7263748
Patent Number:	7267856
Patent Number:	7311443
Patent Number:	7316641
Patent Number:	7331160
Patent Number:	7341160
Patent Number:	7344309
Patent Number:	7371699
Patent Number:	7430844
Patent Number:	7452131
Patent Number:	7478512
Patent Number:	7481580
Patent Number:	7484344
Patent Number:	7497623
Patent Number:	7506488
Patent Number:	7506489
Patent Number:	7520673
Patent Number:	7544010
Patent Number:	7549954
Patent Number:	7665192

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7669307
Patent Number:	7699765
Patent Number:	7743474
Patent Number:	7748200
Patent Number:	7758242
Patent Number:	7758243
Patent Number:	7798353
Patent Number:	7798713
Patent Number:	7827765
Patent Number:	7828242
Patent Number:	7896306
Patent Number:	7921534
Patent Number:	7946003
Patent Number:	7946004
Patent Number:	8012554
Patent Number:	8079945
Patent Number:	8087826
Patent Number:	8092122
Patent Number:	8167490
Patent Number:	8220996
Patent Number:	8343560
Patent Number:	8398046
Patent Number:	8434943
Patent Number:	8448413
Patent Number:	8459903
Patent Number:	8622616
Patent Number:	8651771
Patent Number:	8684260
Patent Number:	8714428
Patent Number:	8740591
Patent Number:	8752356
Patent Number:	8820036
Patent Number:	8827597
Patent Number:	8882349
Patent Number:	8927078
Patent Number:	9156593
Patent Number:	9187215
Patent Number:	9206559

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9233509
Patent Number:	9237752
Patent Number:	9284097
Patent Number:	9315300
Patent Number:	9321560
Patent Number:	9505531
Patent Number:	9510651
Patent Number:	9554628
Patent Number:	9555931
Patent Number:	9573730
Patent Number:	9630367
Patent Number:	9776770
Patent Number:	9790003
Patent Number:	9850038
Patent Number:	10029826
Patent Number:	10273058
Patent Number:	10358265
Patent Number:	10442578
Patent Number:	D514880
Patent Number:	D515358
Patent Number:	D517863
Patent Number:	D517948
Patent Number:	D518682
Patent Number:	D519317
Patent Number:	D520303
Patent Number:	D520812
Patent Number:	D523287
Patent Number:	D524100
Patent Number:	D525083
Patent Number:	D525487
Patent Number:	D525832
Patent Number:	D526163
Patent Number:	D526853
Patent Number:	D527584
Patent Number:	D528863
Patent Number:	D528867
Patent Number:	D529756
Patent Number:	D530144

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D530562
Patent Number:	D531029
Patent Number:	D531448
Patent Number:	D531501
Patent Number:	D531502
Patent Number:	D531896
Patent Number:	D533015
Patent Number:	D533031
Patent Number:	D535849
Patent Number:	D537718
Patent Number:	D538101
Patent Number:	D540110
Patent Number:	D540111
Patent Number:	D540112
Patent Number:	D540616
Patent Number:	D542083
Patent Number:	D544791
Patent Number:	D545134
Patent Number:	D545631
Patent Number:	D546120
Patent Number:	D546621
Patent Number:	D546629
Patent Number:	D547595
Patent Number:	D547604
Patent Number:	D547616
Patent Number:	D551911
Patent Number:	D551975
Patent Number:	D552424
Patent Number:	D552425
Patent Number:	D552924
Patent Number:	D555432
Patent Number:	D559035
Patent Number:	D559036
Patent Number:	D559041
Patent Number:	D567086
Patent Number:	D571156
Patent Number:	D576840
Patent Number:	D584569

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D584925
Patent Number:	D604541
Patent Number:	D607279
Patent Number:	D609085
Patent Number:	D849970
Patent Number:	D617144
Patent Number:	D617154
Patent Number:	D619858
Patent Number:	D623075
Patent Number:	D635397
Patent Number:	D635467
Patent Number:	D637453
Patent Number:	D644103
Patent Number:	D649396
Patent Number:	D649397
Patent Number:	D653533
Patent Number:	D655573
Patent Number:	D655574
Patent Number:	D658074
Patent Number:	D659014
Patent Number:	D677159
Patent Number:	D677568
Patent Number:	D677578
Patent Number:	D682116
Patent Number:	D690117
Patent Number:	D691815
Patent Number:	D691816
Patent Number:	D721824
Patent Number:	D725915
Patent Number:	D725916
Patent Number:	D728245
Patent Number:	D731266
Patent Number:	D742695
Patent Number:	D743206
Patent Number:	D743207
Patent Number:	D750280
Patent Number:	D756665
Patent Number:	D756668

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D772013
Patent Number:	D782291
Patent Number:	D797512
Patent Number:	D806272
Patent Number:	D814254
Patent Number:	D818319
Patent Number:	D823644
Patent Number:	D823645
Patent Number:	D861477
Patent Number:	RE39505
Patent Number:	RE44934
Patent Number:	RE40284
Application Number:	12910487
Application Number:	16375649
Application Number:	29468859
Application Number:	29468861
Application Number:	29486134
Application Number:	16487515
Application Number:	16599699
Application Number:	62829488
Application Number:	15722575
Application Number:	16276438
Application Number:	15819488
Application Number:	16370484
Application Number:	15687982
Application Number:	16051090
Application Number:	16550872
Application Number:	16226245
Application Number:	16252070
Application Number:	29684329
Application Number:	29695030
Application Number:	16449036
Application Number:	15851486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.370.4750

PATENT

REEL: 051832 FRAME: 0448

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER TINDIE

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1183358

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MACKENZIE KORF

SIGNATURE: /Mackenzie Korf/

DATE SIGNED: 02/05/2020

Total Attachments: 16

source=Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page6.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page7.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page8.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page9.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page10.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page11.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page12.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page13.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page14.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page15.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page16.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page17.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page18.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of February 4, 2020 (this "Agreement"), among Reynolds Consumer Products LLC, Reynolds Presto Products Inc. (each, a "Grantor") and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch ("Credit Suisse"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 4, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders (as defined below) have extended credit to Reynolds Consumer Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower") subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of February 4, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among, the Borrower, Reynolds Consumer Products Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") and Credit Suisse, in its capacities as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders. Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Credit Agreement and Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. **Terms**. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. **Grant of Security Interest**. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title or interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "**Patent Collateral**"):
 - A. all Patents, including those Patent registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule I hereto;
 - B. the right to sue third parties for past, present and future infringements of any Patent; and
 - C. all proceeds of and any right associated with the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in (A) through (C) above, this Agreement shall not constitute a grant of a security interest in any Excluded Assets.

SECTION 3. **Security Agreement**. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

#92877951v5

SECTION 4. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

#92877951v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC

By:

Name: David Watson Title: Secretary

REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS INC.

By:

Name: David Watson Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Lingzi Huàng

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Emerson Almeida

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 051832 FRAME: 0453

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

REGISTERED OWNER	PATENT NO.	TITLE
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6264366	RECLOSABLE CLOSURE ARRANGEMENT HAVING ENCAPSULATED ZIPPER CLOSURE, RECLOSABLE PROFILES, AND SLIDER DEVICES; AND METHODS
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6273607	RECLOSABLE PACKAGE HAVING A SLIDER DEVICE AND TAMPEREVIDENT STRUCTURE
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6287001	CLOSURE ARRANGEMENT HAVING INTERLOCKING CLOSURE PROFILES SLIDER DEVICE AND SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RETAINING SLIDER DEVICE
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6290390	RECLOSABLE PACKAGE HAVING A SLIDER DEVICE AND A TAMPEREVIDENT STRUCTURE
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6290391	RECLOSABLE PACKAGE HAVING SLIDER DEVICE AND TAMPER-EVIDENT STRUCTURE
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6290393	Slider reclosable packages with dual peel seals
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6347437	Zipper and zipper arrangements and methods of manufacturing the same
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6347885	RECLOSABLE PACKAGE HAVING A ZIPPER CLOSURE, SLIDER DEVICE AND TAMPER-EVIDENT STRUCTURE
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6361209	HANDLE BAG WITH CLOSURE
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6378177	TOP-FILLED TAMPER-EVIDENT PACKAGE
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6389780	ZIPPER BAG FORM, FILL AND SEAL MACHINE AND METHOD
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6395372	Cell confinement structure
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6402375	RESEALABLE CLOSURE MECHANISM HAVING A SLIDER DEVICE
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6402377	NON-BLOCKING ELASTOMERIC ARTICLES
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6418605	METHOD AND APPARATUS OF APPLYING SLIDER DEVICE TO A RECLOSEABLE ZIPPER ARRANGEMENT
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6423417	NONSTICK POLYMER COATED ALUMINUM FOIL
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6427421	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING RECLOSEABLE PACKAGES
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6442819	METHOD AND APPARATUS OF APPLYING SLIDER DEVICE TO A RECLOSEABLE ZIPPER ARRANGEMENT
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6460238	PLASTIC BAG SLIDER AND END TERMINATION INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY AND METHOD
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6470551	METHOD OF MAKING A FASTENERS ARRANGEMENT WITH NOTCHES AT SPACED

Schedule I

REGISTERED	PATENT NO.	TITLE	
OWNER			
		PRESEALS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6474866	RECLOSABLE PACKAGE HAVING A ZIPPER CLOSURE SLIDER DEVICE AND TAMPEREVIDENT STRUCTURE	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6481890	RECLOSABLE ZIPPER HAVING INTERMITTENT THICKENED FLANGE PACKAGE AND METHODS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6508969	INJECTION-MOLDED END STOP FOR A SLIDER- OPERATED FASTENER	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6517242	RECLOSABLE PACKAGE AND METHODS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6524002	SLIDER DEVICE, PACKAGES, AND METHODS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6526726	METHOD OF APPLYING A SLIDER TO A FASTENER-CARRYING PLASTIC WEB	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6544658	NONSTICK POLYMER COATED ALUMINUM FOIL	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6572266	RECLOSABLE PACKAGE HAVING A ZIPPER CLOSURE SLIDER DEVICE AND TAMPEREVIDENT STRUCTURE	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6575625	RECLOSABLE BAGS HAVING A REMOVABLE MEMBER ENCAPSULATING A SLIDER	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6611996	SLIDER FOR RECLOSABLE FASTENER	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6622353	SLIDER-OPERATED FASTENER WITH SPACED NOTCHES AND ASSOCIATED PRESEALS	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6635139		
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6648044	APPARATUS FOR SEALING AND CREATING A THERMAL PERFORATION	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6662410	INJECTION-MOLDED END STOP FOR A SLIDER- OPERATED FASTENER	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6663283	RECLOSABLE BAGS HAVING A TAMPEREVIDENT MEMBER EXTENDING OVER A ZIPPER PROXIMATE TO A SLIDER	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6686005	END TERMINATION MATERIALS FOR RECLOSABLE POLYMERIC BAGS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6692805	PLASTIC WRAP WITH CLING LAYER	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6696511	NONSTICK POLYMER COATED ALUMINUM FOIL	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6698926	PROFILE CLEANING SLIDER	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6709157	CLOSURE ARRANGEMENT WITH TEAR GUIDE FOR ALLOWING ACCESS TO ZIPPER FLANGES IN A PACKAGE	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6712509	RECLOSABLE BAG HAVING TAMPEREVIDENT MEMBER ATTACHED TO BODY PANELS ALONG A LINE OF WEAKNESS LOCATED BELOW THE RIB AND GROOVE PROFILES OF THE BAG ZIPPER	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6713152	FINS AND PROFILES FOR PLASTIC BAGS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6732491	METHODS OF MANUFACTURING RECLOSABLE PACKAGE HAVING SLIDER DEVICE	
Reynolds Presto	6739755	LEAK PROOF CLOSURE MECHANISM FOR	

Products Inc. RESEALABLE BAG	REGISTERED OWNER	PATENT NO.	TITLE	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reyno			RESEALARI E RAG	
Products Inc. PACKAGES HAVING A SILIDER DEVICE Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Produ		6770018		
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Pr		0770018		
Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Reynolds Presto Reynolds Reyn		6774062		
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LC Reynolds Presto Products LC Reynolds Presto Products LC Reynolds Presto Products LC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds		0774002		
RECLOS ABLE PLASTIC BAGS		6790146		
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Rey		0/80140		
Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto		(702740		
Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc.		6/92/40		
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto FASTENERS WITH FIN PORTIONS Products Inc. Responder FASTENERS WITH FIN PORTIONS Products Inc. FOR USE WITH A SLIDER DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FORMING AND FILLING THE SAME FOR USE WITH A SLIDER DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FORMING AND FILLING THE SAME Reynolds Presto FOR FORMING AND FILLING THE SAME RECLOSABLE PACKAGE HAVING ZIPPER CLOSURE INC. INCLUDING A SLIDER DEVICE AND RETAINING NOTCH Reynolds Presto FOR FORMING AND FILLING THE SAME RECLOSABLE PACKAGE HAVING A ZIPPER CLOSURE SLIDER DEVICE AND TAMPEREVIDENT STRUCTURE STRUCTURE STRUCTURE REYNOLDS AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING RECLOSABLE PLASTIC BAGS USING A PRE-APPLIED SLIDER-OPERATED FASTENER AND ASSOCIATED PRESEALS REYNOLDS CONTAINERS AND CONTAINER ASSEMBLIES WITH RELEASABLE LOCKING FEATURE REYNOLDS CONTAINERS AND CONTAINER ASSEMBLIES WITH RELEASABLE LOCKING FEATURE REYNOLDS CONTAINER RELEASABLE LOCKING FEATURE REYNOLDS CONTAINER REPORT RESPONDER OF PORM-FILL-SEAL PACKAGING MACHINERY REPORT RESPONDER OF PORM-FILL-SEAL PACKAGING MACHINERY RESPONDER OF PORM-FILL-SEAL PACKAGING RECILITATE GRIPPING RESPONDER OF PORM-FILL-SEAL PACKAGING MACHINERY RESPONDER OF PORM-FILL-SEAL PACKAGING RECILITATE GRIPPING RESPONDER OF PORM-FILL-SEAL PACKAGING MACHINERY RESPONDER OF PORM-FILL-SEAL PACKAGING RECLOSABLE BAGS WITH TAMPER EVIDENT FE	Products Inc.			
Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Pr	Daniella Canana	(021500		
Reynolds Presto Fresto Fresto Fresto Fresto Fresto Fresto Fresto Fresto Fresto Fox Use With A SLIDER DEVICE Fox Use With State		0821389	FASTENERS WITH FIN PORTIONS	
Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Pre		6042600	DECEALABLE CLOCKEE ADDANGEMENT WITH	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc.		6843600		
Reynolds Presto 6845598 TOP FILLED RECLOSABLE PACKAGE AND METHOD FOR FOR FORMING AND FILLING THE SAME Reynolds Presto 6846108 RECLOSABLE PACKAGE HAVING ZIPPER CLOSURE INCLUDING A SLIDER DEVICE AND RETAINING NOTCH	Products Inc.			
Products Inc. FOR FORMING AND FILLING THE SAME		60.45.500		
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reyn		6845598		
Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds P				
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds P		6846108		
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	Products Inc.			
Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc.				
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynold		6866420		
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. RECLOSABLE PLASTIC BAGS USING A PRE-APPLIED SLIDER-OPERATED FASTENER AND ASSOCIATED PRESEALS Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products I	Products Inc.			
Products Inc. RECLOSABLE PLASTIC BAGS USING A PRE-APPLIED SLIDER-OPERATED FASTENER AND ASSOCIATED PRESEALS Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Pro				
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc.		6871473		
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reyno	Products Inc.			
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc.				
Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Reynolds Consumer				
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Punch Device For Creating A Guide Notich In A POLYMERIC FASTENER ATTACHED TO A PLASTIC PACKAGE Reynolds Consumer Reynolds Consumer Reynolds Consumer		6886704		
Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Punch Device For Creating A Guide Nottch in A Polymeric Fastener Attached To A Plastic Package Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND				
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Punch Device For Creating A Guide Notch in A Polymeric Fastener Attached To A Plastic Package Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND		6918234		
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Punch Device For Creating A Guide Notch in A POLYMERIC FASTENER ATTACHED TO A PLASTIC PACKAGE Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND	Products Inc.			
Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto				
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Pro		6966697		
Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND	Products LLC			
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	Reynolds Presto	6983573	METHOD OF APPLYING A SLIDER DEVICE TO AN	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	Products Inc.			
Products Inc. MEMBER REMOVABLE FROM THE BAG ALONG A LINE OF WEAKNESS LOCATED BELOW THE BAG ZIPPER Reynolds Consumer Products LLC			BAG	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND	Reynolds Presto	7008106	RECLOSABLE BAG HAVING TAMPEREVIDENT	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Punch Device For Creating A Guide Notch In A Polymeric Fastener attached to a Plastic Package Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND	Products Inc.		MEMBER REMOVABLE FROM THE BAG ALONG A	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Punch Device For Creating a Guide Notch In A Polymeric Fastener Attached to a Plastic Package Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND			LINE OF WEAKNESS LOCATED BELOW THE BAG	
Products LLC Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Punch Device For Creating a Guide Notch In A Polymeric Fastener attached to a Plastic Package Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND			ZIPPER	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer T100487 PUNCH DEVICE FOR CREATING A GUIDE NOTCH IN A POLYMERIC FASTENER ATTACHED TO A PLASTIC PACKAGE Reynolds Consumer T104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND	Reynolds Consumer	7013618	COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. A POLYMERIC FASTENER ATTACHED TO A PLASTIC PACKAGE Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND			METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AND PACKAGING	
Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. A POLYMERIC FASTENER ATTACHED TO A PLASTIC PACKAGE Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND			THE SAME	
Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. A POLYMERIC FASTENER ATTACHED TO A PLASTIC PACKAGE Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND	Reynolds Presto	7040808		
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer 7100487 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING RECLOSABLE PLASTIC BAGS USING A PRE-APPLIED SLIDER-OPERATED FASTENER PUNCH DEVICE FOR CREATING A GUIDE NOTCH IN A POLYMERIC FASTENER ATTACHED TO A PLASTIC PACKAGE Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND				
Products Inc. RECLOSABLE PLASTIC BAGS USING A PRE-APPLIED SLIDER-OPERATED FASTENER Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer RECLOSABLE PLASTIC BAGS USING A PRE-APPLIED SLIDER-OPERATED FASTENER PUNCH DEVICE FOR CREATING A GUIDE NOTCH IN A POLYMERIC FASTENER ATTACHED TO A PLASTIC PACKAGE Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND		7093409		
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer SLIDER-OPERATED FASTENER PUNCH DEVICE FOR CREATING A GUIDE NOTCH IN A POLYMERIC FASTENER ATTACHED TO A PLASTIC PACKAGE COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND				
Reynolds Presto Products Inc. Products Inc. Reynolds Consumer 7100487 PUNCH DEVICE FOR CREATING A GUIDE NOTCH IN A POLYMERIC FASTENER ATTACHED TO A PLASTIC PACKAGE COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND				
Products Inc. A POLYMERIC FASTENER ATTACHED TO A PLASTIC PACKAGE Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND	Reynolds Presto	7100487		
Reynolds Consumer PACKAGE Reynolds Compartment PLATES HAVING THEMES AND				
Reynolds Consumer 7104030 COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND				
	Reynolds Consumer	7104030		
	Products LLC		METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AND PACKAGING	

REGISTERED	PATENT NO.	TITLE	
OWNER			
		THE SAME	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	7112764	DISPOSABLE LINER FOR COOKWARE	
Reynolds Presto	7114310	PROCESS FOR ATTACHING SLIDER-OPERATED	
Products Inc.		CLOSURE ON FORM-FILL-SEAL PACKAGING	
		MACHINERY	
Reynolds Presto	7159282	RECLOSEABLE FASTENERS OR ZIPPERS FOR USE	
Products Inc.		WITH POLYMERIC BAGS	
Reynolds Consumer	7172072	COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND	
Products LLC		METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AND PACKAGING	
D1.1- D+-	7170200	THE SAME	
Reynolds Presto	7178309	MACHINE FOR PROCESSING WEB OF MATERIAL	
Products Inc.	7200011	METHODS FOR ADDIVING SUIDEDS TO	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7200911	METHODS FOR APPLYING SLIDERS TO RECLOSABLE PLASTIC BAGS	
Reynolds Consumer	7201358	STAND-ALONE SELF-SUPPORTING DISPOSABLE	
Products LLC	7201336	BAKING CONTAINERS AND METHOD OF	
1 Toddets LLC		MANUFACTURE FUNSHAPES	
Reynolds Consumer	7214173	LASER FOR FORMING BAGS FROM A WEB OF	
Products LLC	7211173	MATERIAL PROGRAMMENT WEB OF	
Reynolds Presto	7216405	TEARDROP SEALANT LAYER FOR PROFILE AND	
Products Inc.	,210,03	SPACER AREAS FOR IMPROVED SEALING AND	
		GUIDING	
Reynolds Presto	7219481	METHOD OF APPLYING SLIDERS, DUPLEX	
Products Inc.		PACKAGING MACHINE AND SLIDER APPLICATOR	
		THEREFOR	
Reynolds Presto	7228608	METHODS FOR APPLYING SLIDERS TO	
Products Inc.		RECLOSABLE PLASTIC BAGS	
Reynolds Consumer	7263748	SLIDER FOR RECLOSABLE FASTENER	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	7267856	ULTRASONIC END STOPS ON ZIPPER CLOSURE	
Products LLC		BAGS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME	
Reynolds Presto	7311443	METHOD OF APPLYING A SLIDER DEVICE TO AN	
Products Inc.		OPEN CLOSURE MECHANISM ON A RESEALABLE	
D 11 D	7016641	BAG	
Reynolds Presto	7316641	RECLOSABLE BAGS WITH TAMPER EVIDENT	
Products Inc. Reynolds Presto	7331160	FEATURES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME TOP FILLED RECLOSABLE PACKAGE WITH	
Products Inc.	/331100	SEPARATE MEMBRANE AND METHOD FOR	
1 Toddets Inc.		FORMING AND FILLING THE SAME	
Reynolds Presto	7341160	RECLOSABLE PACKAGE HAVING AN ACCESSIBLE	
Products Inc.	7511100	ZIPPER AND A METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	
Reynolds Consumer	7344309	TRASH BAGS WITH NARROWING SEALS TO	
Products LLC		FACILITATE GRIPPING	
Reynolds Consumer	7371699	NET-REINFORCED FILM STRUCTURE WITH	
Products LLC		MODIFIED STRAND PROFILE	
Reynolds Presto	7430844	DUPLEX PACKAGING MACHINE	
Products Inc.			
Reynolds Presto	7452131	RECLOSABLE PLASTIC STORAGE BAGS WITH	
Products Inc.		AUTOMATICALLY PRINTED ZIPPERS	
Reynolds Presto	7478512	PROCESS FOR MAKING A RECLOSEABLE PACKAGE	
Products Inc.			
Reynolds Presto	7481580	RECLOSABLE FLEXIBLE PACKAGE WITH	
Products Inc.		DISPLACEABLE TAMPER-EVIDENT STRUCTURE	

REGISTERED OWNER	PATENT NO.	TITLE	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	7484344	COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AND PACKAGING THE SAME	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7497623	PACKAGES WITH ACTIVE AGENTS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7506488	METHODS FOR APPLYING SLIDERS TO RECLOSABLE PLASTIC BAGS	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	7506489	COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AND PACKAGING THE SAME	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7520673	ELASTIC DRAWSTRING HAVING IMPROVED MODULUS AND IMPROVED TENSILE YIELD FOR USE ON A PLASTIC LINER BAG	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7544010	PORTABLE POROUS PAVEMENT SYSTEM AND METHODS	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	7549954	SLIDER FOR RECLOSABLE FASTENER	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7665192	RECLOSEABLE FASTENERS OR ZIPPERS FOR USE WITH POLYMERIC BAGS	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	7669307	ULTRASONIC END STOPS ON ZIPPER CLOSURE BAGS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7699765	METHOD OF MAKING A BAG USING A VISION SYSTEM ARRANGEMENT	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7743474	POLYMERIC PACKAGE CLOSURE AND METHOD	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7748200	TOP-FILL, RECLOSABLE STAND-UP PACKAGE WITH SLIDER DEVICE AND TAMPER-EVIDENT STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	7758242	RECLOSEABLE ZIPPER WITH SEALANT ON INNER AND OUTER SURFACES OF CLOSURE MEMBERS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7758243	ELASTIC DRAWSTRING HAVING IMPROVED MODULUS AND IMPROVED TENSILE YIELD FOR USE ON A PLASTIC LINER BAG	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	7798353	POLYMERIC CONTAINER ASSEMBLY WITH STACKABLE FEATURES	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	7798713	POLYMERIC BAGS WITH PRESSURE RELIEF VALVES	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7827765	METHOD FOR FORMING A SLIDER RECLOSURE SEGMENT	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7828242	REUSABLE TAKE-APART SPOOL AND METHODS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7896306	CLAMP DEVICE FOR PORTABLE POROUS PAVEMENT SYSTEM	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	7921534	ULTRASONIC END STOPS ON ZIPPER CLOSURE BAGS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7946003	PACKAGE CLOSURE AND METHOD	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7946004	RECLOSABLE FASTENER WITH SLIDER FOR HIGH- PRESSURE PROCESSING	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	8012554	BAGS HAVING ODOR MANAGEMENT CAPABILITIES	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	8079945	FIBER-REINFORCED FILM PROCESSES AND FILMS	

REGISTERED OWNER	PATENT NO.	TITLE	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	8087826	SLIDER TRACK WITH IMPROVED SEAL STRENGTH	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	8092122	CONNECTION DEVICE FOR FASTENING EXPANDED CELL CONFINEMENT STRUCTURES AND METHODS FOR DOING THE SAME	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	8167490	MULTILAYER STRETCHY DRAWSTRING	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	8220996	POLYMERIC BAGS WITH PRESSURE RELIEF VALVES	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	8343560	MODULAR CONTAINER ASSEMBLY AND MERCHANDIZING CONTAINER DISPLAY	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	8398046	CLAMP DEVICE FOR PORTABLE POROUS PAVEMENT SYSTEM	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	8434943	END TERMINATION FOR RECLOSABLE FASTENER AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	8448413	METHOD FOR MAKING RECLOSABLE PACKAGE HAVING AN ACCESSIBLE ZIPPER	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	8459903	CONNECTION DEVICE FOR FASTENING EXPANDED CELL CONFINEMENT STRUCTURES AND METHODS FOR DOING THE SAME	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	8622616	RECLOSABLE DOUBLE ZIPPER AND METHODS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	8651771	ANCHOR ARRANGEMENT FOR USE WITH OPEN MAT SYSTEM; OPEN MAT SYSTEM; AND METHODS FOR REINFORCING EARTH	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	8684260		
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	8714428	SHEET PRODUCT DISPENSER	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	8740591	FOOD STORAGE BAG VACUUM PUMP	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	8752356	METHOD OF FORMING A SLIDER RECLOSURE SEGMENT	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	8820036	PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR PACKAGING BAGS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	8827597	LOAD TRANSFER OR CONNECTOR DEVICE FOR EXPANDED CELL CONFINEMENT STRUCTURES AND METHODS FOR DOING THE SAME	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	8882349	END STOPS FOR RECLOSABLE FASTENER AND RECLOSABLE BAG HAVING SAME	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	8927078	ENCAPSULATED ACTIVATED CARBON AND THE PREPARATION THEREOF	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	9156593	CLOSURE ARRANGEMENTS FOR RECLOSEABLE POUCHES; RECLOSABLE POUCHES; AND, METHODS	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	9187215	VERTICAL ACTION RECLOSABLE FASTENER AND RECLOSABLE BAG HAVING SAME	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	9206559	MAT, PORTABLE POROUS CONSTRUCTION MAT SYSTEM, TOOLS, AND METHODS	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	9233509	FIBER-REINFORCED FILM PROCESSES AND FILMS	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	9237752	LAMINATED BAKING MOLD	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	9284097	CHILD RESISTANT POUCH HAVING RECLOSEABLE ZIPPER AND METHODS	

REGISTERED OWNER	PATENT NO.	TITLE	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	9315300	DRAWTAPE WITH INCREASED ELONGATION AND DRAWTAPE BAG USING SAME	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	9321560	CHILD RESISTANT CLOSURE SYSTEM INCLUDING HOOD ARRANGEMENT FOR RECLOSEABLE BAG AND METHODS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	9505531	CHILD RESISTANT SLIDER HAVING INSERTABLE TORPEDO AND METHODS	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	9510651	RECLOSABLE FASTENER AND RECLOSABLE BAG HAVING SAME	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	9554628	CHILD RESISTANT SLIDER HAVING INSERTABLE TORPEDO AND METHODS	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	9555931	SLIDER BAG WITH HANDLE BELOW THE ZIPPER TRACK	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	9573730	CHILD RESISTANT POUCH HAVING RECLOSEABLE ZIPPER AND METHODS	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	9630367	FIBER-REINFORCED FILM PROCESSES AND FILMS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	9776770	CHILD RESISTANT ZIPPER CLOSURE FOR RECLOSEABLE POUCH WITH DOUBLE SLIDER AND METHODS	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	9790003	VERTICAL ACTION RECLOSABLE FASTENER AND RECLOSABLE BAG HAVING SAME	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	9850038	CHILD RESISTANT ZIPPER CLOSURE FOR RECLOSEABLE POUCH WITH DOUBLE SLIDER AND METHODS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	10029826	FALSE FLANGE CHILD RESISTANT CLOSURE FOR RECLOSEABLE POUCH AND METHODS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	10273058	CHILD RESISTANT SLIDER HAVING INSERTABLE TORPEDO AND METHODS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	10358265	CHILD RESISTANT ZIPPER CLOSURE FOR RECLOSEABLE POUCH WITH DOUBLE SLIDER AND METHODS	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	10442578		
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	D514880	CONTAINER	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	D515358	CUP	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	D517863	SET OF RIBS FOR A CONTAINER (as amended)	
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	D517948	LEAK RESISTANT SLIDER DEVICE	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	D518682	SET OF RIBS FOR A CONTAINER (as amended)	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	D519317	SET OF RIBS FOR CONTAINER (as amended)	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	D520303	CONTAINER	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	D520812	RIBS FOR CONTAINER	
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	D523287	CONTAINER	
Reynolds Consumer	D524100	RIBS FOR A CONTAINER	

REGISTERED	PATENT NO.	TITLE
OWNER		
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D525083	CONTAINER
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D525487	CONTAINER
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D525832	CONTAINER
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D526163	BOWL
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D526853	CONTAINER
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D527584	BOWL
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D528863	CUP
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D528867	CONTAINER
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D529756	BUNNY BAKING PAN
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D530144	STAND-ALONE SELF-SUPPORTING DISPOSABLE
Products LLC	D #20#62	STAR SHAPED BAKING CUP
Reynolds Consumer	D530562	STAND-ALONE SELF-SUPPORTING DISPOSABLE
Products LLC	D521020	HEART SHAPED BAKING CUP
Reynolds Consumer	D531029	LID FOR A CONTAINER
Products LLC	D521440	CEAND ALONG CELE CURRORENIC DISPOSABLE
Reynolds Consumer	D531448	STAND-ALONE SELF-SUPPORTING DISPOSABLE
Products LLC	D521501	GHOST SHAPED BAKING CUP
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	D531501	LID FOR A CONTAINER
	D531502	LID FOR A CONTAINER
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	D331302	LID FOR A CONTAINER
Reynolds Consumer	D531896	SLIDER FOR RECLOSABLE FASTENER
Products LLC	D331690	SLIDER FOR RECLOSABLE PASTENER
Reynolds Presto	D533015	STANDALONE SELFSUPPORTING DISPOSABLE EGG
Products Inc.	D333013	SHAPED BAKING CUP
Reynolds Consumer	D533031	BOWL
Products LLC	D 333031	BOWE
Reynolds Consumer	D535849	BUNNY BAKING PAN AND LID
Products LLC	D 333017	BOTTI BIMMIO I INVINIDE BID
Reynolds Consumer	D537718	LID FOR A CONTAINER
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D538101	BUNNY BAKING PAN LID
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D540110	BUTTERFLY-SHAPED BAKING CUP
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D540111	BAT-SHAPED BAKING CUP
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D540112	FOOTBALL SHAPED BAKING CUP
Products LLC		
Reynolds Presto	D540616	TREESHAPED BAKING CUP
Products Inc.		
Reynolds Consumer	D542083	PUMPKIN-SHAPED BAKING PAN
Products LLC		
Reynolds Presto	D544791	SLIDER DEVICE FOR A RESEALABLE CLOSURE FOR

REGISTERED	PATENT NO.	TITLE	
OWNER			
Products Inc.		A FLEXIBLE CONTAINER	
Reynolds Consumer	D545134	BOWL	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D545631	RIB PATTERN FOR A CONTAINER	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D546120	TREESHAPED BAKING PAN LID	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	D546621	RIBS FOR CONTAINER	
Reynolds Consumer	D546629	RIB PATTERN FOR A CONTAINER	
Products LLC	23 10029	NIB TITTERUT OKT CONTINUER	
Reynolds Consumer	D547595	STAND-ALONE SELF-SUPPORTING DISPOSABLE	
Products LLC	2017090	FISH SHAPED BAKING CUP	
Reynolds Consumer	D547604	PUMPKIN SHAPED BAKING PAN LID	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D547616	CONTAINER	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D551911	CONTAINER	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D551975	LID FOR A CONTAINER	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D552424	CONTAINER	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D552425	CONTAINER	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Presto	D552924	HEART-SHAPED BAKING PAN LID	
Products Inc.			
Reynolds Consumer	D555432	CONTOURED EATING UTENSIL	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D559035	RIM STRUCTURE FOR CONTAINER	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D559036	SET OF RIBS FOR CONTAINER	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D559041	INTERLOCKING CONTAINER	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Presto	D567086	TWIST OFF LID	
Products Inc.			
Reynolds Consumer	D571156	INTERLOCKING CONTAINER	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D576840	BOWL	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Presto	D584569	CONTAINER	
Products Inc.			
Reynolds Presto	D584925	CONTAINER	
Products Inc.			
Reynolds Consumer	D604541	DISPENSER FOR SHEET MATERIAL	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D607279	PLATE	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Consumer	D609085	CONTAINER	
Products LLC			
Reynolds Presto	D849970	PORTABLE POROUS CONSTRUCTION MAT	
Products Inc.	<u> </u>		
Reynolds Consumer	D617144	GRIP FEATURE FOR A CONTAINER	

REGISTERED OWNER	PATENT NO.	TITLE
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D617154	CONTOURED EATING UTENSIL
Products LLC	D017134	CONTOORED EATING OTENSIE
Reynolds Consumer	D619858	CONTOURED EATING UTENSIL
Products LLC	D019030	CONTOORED EATING OTENSIE
Reynolds Consumer	D623075	SLIDER BAG WITH HANDLE AT THE TOP
Products LLC	D023073	SEIDER BAG WITH HANDLE AT THE TOI
Reynolds Consumer	D635397	CUP
Products LLC	D 033377	
Reynolds Consumer	D635467	TRASH BAG
Products LLC	D033407	TRASH BAG
Reynolds Consumer	D637453	TOP OF A PAN LID
Products LLC	D037433	TOT OF ATAIN LID
Reynolds Consumer	D644103	BOTTOM OF A PAN
Products LLC	0077103	BOTTOM OF ATTAIN
Reynolds Consumer	D649396	SIDEWALL FOR A CUP
Products LLC	007/3/0	SIDEWALL FOR A COI
Reynolds Consumer	D649397	SIDEWALL FOR A CUP
Products LLC	004/3/1	SIDE WALL I OK A COI
Reynolds Consumer	D653533	CONTAINER
Products LLC	D033333	CONTAINLER
Reynolds Consumer	D655573	TWO-BAR CUP
Products LLC	D 033373	TWO Britt COT
Reynolds Consumer	D655574	SIDEWALL FOR A CUP
Products LLC	D033374	SIDE WILLI OK II COI
Reynolds Consumer	D658074	TRASH BAG WITH PARTIALLY BLACK INTERIOR
Products LLC	D030071	TRAINI BAG WITH TARTIMEET BEACK INTERIOR
Reynolds Consumer	D659014	SLIDER BAG WITH HANDLE AT THE TOP
Products LLC	2039011	
Reynolds Presto	D677159	LID FOR CONTAINER
Products Inc.	20,,10,	
Reynolds Presto	D677568	LID FOR CONTAINER
Products Inc.		
Reynolds Presto	D677578	ROUND TUB
Products Inc.		
Reynolds Presto	D682116	CONTAINER
Products Inc.		
Reynolds Consumer	D690117	FILM WITH REPEATING SURFACE PATTERN (as
Products LLC		amended)
Reynolds Consumer	D691815	FILM WITH REPEATING SURFACE PATTERN (as
Products LLC		amended)
Reynolds Consumer	D691816	FILM WITH REPEATING SURFACE PATTERN (as
Products LLC		amended)
Reynolds Presto	D721824	PORTABLE POROUS CONSTRUCTION MAT
Products Inc.		
Reynolds Consumer	D725915	EMBOSSED FILM WITH SURFACE PATTERN
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D725916	EMBOSSED FILM WITH SURFACE PATTERN
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D728245	EMBOSSED FILM WITH SURFACE PATTERN
Products LLC		
Reynolds Presto	D731266	DEVICE FOR EXPANDED CELL CONFINEMENT
Products Inc.		STRUCTURE
Reynolds Consumer	D742695	CUP

REGISTERED	PATENT NO.	TITLE
OWNER Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D743206	CUP
Products LLC	D743200	COI
Reynolds Consumer	D743207	CUP
Products LLC	D143201	
Reynolds Presto	D750280	PORTABLE POROUS CONSTRUCTION MAT
Products Inc.	2.00200	
Reynolds Consumer	D756665	FILM WITH SURFACE PATTERN
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D756668	FILM WITH SURFACE PATTERN
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D772013	CUP
Products LLC		
Reynolds Presto	D782291	TOOL FOR EXPANDED CELL CONFINEMENT
Products Inc.		STRUCTURE
Reynolds Consumer	D797512	CUP WITH NONUNIFORM RIBS
Products LLC		
Reynolds Presto	D806272	CONSTRUCTION MAT
Products Inc.		
Reynolds Presto	D814254	STAKE
Products Inc.		
Reynolds Consumer	D818319	PLATE
Products LLC		
Reynolds Consumer	D823644	PLATE
Products LLC	D022645	DV 4 (FIE)
Reynolds Consumer	D823645	PLATE
Products LLC	D061477	CONTRAINTED
Reynolds Consumer	D861477	CONTAINER
Products LLC Payrolds Prosts	RE39505	FILL-THROUGH-THE-TOP PACKAGE AND METHOD
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	KE393U3	AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING THE SAME
Reynolds Presto	RE44934	Zipper and zipper arrangements and methods of
Products Inc.	NE++33+	manufacturing the same
Reynolds Presto	RE40284	METHODS OF MAKING AND FILLING A
Products Inc.	KL+020+	FILLTHROUGH- THE-TOP PACKAGE
1 Toducio IIIc.	1	I LETIMOUGH- THE-TOT LACKAGE

PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	TITLE
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	12/910487	PACKAGE CLOSURE FOR
		WITHSTANDING INTERNAL
		FORCES
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	16/375649	CHILD RESISTANT ZIPPER
		CLOSURE FOR RECLOSEABLE
		POUCH WITH DOUBLE SLIDER
		AND METHODS
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	29/468859	GRAY TRASH BAG WITH
		GREEN DRAWTAPE
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	29/468861	GRAY TRASH BAG WITH
		YELLOW DRAWSTRING
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	29/486134	FILM WITH SURFACE PATTERN
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	16/487515	RECLOSEABLE ZIPPER
		CLOSURE ARRANGEMENT,

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	TITLE
		RECLOSEABLE POUCHES, AND
		METHODS
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	16/599699	CHILD RESISTANT ZIPPER
		SLIDER, ZIPPER CLOSURE
		SYSTEM USING SLIDER, AND
		METHODS OF USE
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	62/829488	4-PIECE APERTURE SLIDER
		BAG ROLLUP FINGERS FOR
		TIGHT ROLLUP DIAMETER
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	15/722575	SLIDER CUTTER BOX
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	16/276438	POLYETHYLENE
		TEREPHTHALATE FOAM
		PLATE
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	15/819488	POLYETHYLENE
		TEREPHTHALATE FOAM
		PLATE
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	16/370484	SLIDER INSERTION
		APPARATUS AND METHODS
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	15/687982	SLIDER INSERTION
		APPARATUS AND METHODS
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	16/051090	CHILD RESISTANT ZIPPER
		CLOSURE SYSTEM AND
		ROCKABLE SLIDER DEVICE
		AND METHODS
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	16/550872	HIDDEN FLANGE CHILD
•		RESISTANT CLOSURE FOR
		RECLOSEABLE POUCH AND
		METHODS
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	16/226245	HIDDEN FLANGE CHILD
		RESISTANT CLOSURE FOR
		RECLOSEABLE POUCH
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	16/252070	ZIPPER APPLICATOR
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	29/684329	TOP PORTION OF A BAG
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	29/695030	CUP
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	16/449036	SLIDER DEVICE, ZIPPER
		CLOSURE SYSTEM, AND
		METHODS OF USE
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	15/851486	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR
		CONTAINERS WITH LOCKING
		LUG AND RECESS

RECORDED: 02/05/2020